

**City and County of San Francisco
Department of Public Works
TABULATION OF BIDS**

CONTRACT ID: 1000016598

CONTRACT TITLE: PW VL PAVE RENOV NO. 47

FULL TITLE: VARIOUS LOCATIONS PAVEMENT RENOVATION NO. 47

BIDS RECEIVED: July 21, 2021

<u>BIDDERS (in the order received & opened):</u>	<u>LBE Status Claimed</u>	<u>Total Bid Price</u>
R&S Construction Management, Inc.	Micro-LBE 10%	\$2,587,586.20
Esquivel Grading & Paving, Inc.	SBA-LBE 5%	\$2,105,161.00
Bay Area Lightworks, Inc.	Micro-LBE 10%	\$2,440,000.00
	Average Bid:	\$2,377,582.40
	Engineer's Estimate:	\$2,508,884.00
	% of Engineer's Estimate:	95%
	% of Engineer's Estimate vs. Low Bid Received	84%

cc:	Ramon Kong	Alaric Degrafinried	Albert Ko	All Bidders
Suzanne Suskind	Selormey Dzikunu	Fernando Cisneros	K2 Systems	
Philip Thwin	Nicolas King	Patrick Rivera	Nicolas Huff	
Iqbalbhai Dhapa	Ed Yee	Cyril Velasquez	Raymond Woo	

For complete subcontractor listings, check: <https://bidopportunities.apps.sfdpw.org/CaseLoad/Details/2301>

Contract ID: 1000016598
 Contract Title: PW VL PAVE RENOV NO. 47
 Full Title: VARIOUS LOCATIONS PAVEMENT RENOVATION NO. 47
 Bid Date: July 21, 2021

BID ITEMS	QUANTITIES	UNIT	UNIT PRICE	R&S Construction Management, Inc. EXTENSION	UNIT PRICE	Esquivel Grading & Paving, Inc. EXTENSION	UNIT PRICE	Bay Area Lightworks, Inc. EXTENSION
G-1	---	AL	---	\$10,000.00	---	\$10,000.00	---	\$10,000.00
G-2	---	AL	---	\$15,000.00	---	\$15,000.00	---	\$15,000.00
G-3	---	AL	---	\$15,000.00	---	\$15,000.00	---	\$15,000.00
G-4	---	AL	---	\$50,000.00	---	\$50,000.00	---	\$50,000.00
R-1	---	LS	---	\$350,000.00	---	\$457,847.50	---	\$296,061.00
R-2	5,000	LF	\$1.00	\$5,000.00	\$0.55	\$2,750.00	\$1.00	\$5,000.00
R-3	351,785	SF	\$0.32	\$112,571.20	\$0.30	\$105,535.50	\$0.40	\$140,714.00
R-4	4,780	TON	\$193.00	\$922,540.00	\$128.00	\$611,840.00	\$175.00	\$836,500.00
R-5	8,250	SF	\$18.00	\$148,500.00	\$14.00	\$115,500.00	\$14.00	\$115,500.00
R-6	24,150	SF	\$16.50	\$398,475.00	\$11.75	\$283,762.50	\$13.50	\$326,025.00
R-7	1,320	LF	\$70.00	\$92,400.00	\$71.50	\$94,380.00	\$65.00	\$85,800.00
R-8	165	LF	\$55.00	\$9,075.00	\$61.50	\$10,147.50	\$40.00	\$6,600.00
R-9	220	LF	\$20.00	\$4,400.00	\$38.50	\$8,470.00	\$10.00	\$2,200.00
R-10	8,910	SF	\$15.00	\$133,650.00	\$9.50	\$84,645.00	\$10.00	\$89,100.00
R-11	50	EA	\$4,000.00	\$200,000.00	\$3,342.00	\$167,100.00	\$6,500.00	\$325,000.00
R-12	3	EA	\$100.00	\$300.00	\$385.00	\$1,155.00	\$300.00	\$900.00
R-13	25	EA	\$100.00	\$2,500.00	\$165.00	\$4,125.00	\$200.00	\$5,000.00
R-14	28	EA	\$100.00	\$2,800.00	\$38.50	\$1,078.00	\$200.00	\$5,600.00
R-15	5	EA	75	\$375.00	165	\$825.00	200	\$1,000.00
R-16	---	LS	---	\$70,000.00	---	\$57,200.00	---	\$65,000.00
R-17	---	LS	---	\$45,000.00	---	\$8,800.00	---	\$44,000.00
TOTAL BID PRICE:				\$2,587,586.20		\$2,105,161.00		\$2,440,000.00

 = Indicates a correction of the bid price after review.